
Wittenberg (19-4,12-1 NCAC) -vs- Hiram (9-15,3-10 NCAC)
02/15/23 at Price Gymnasium, Hiram, OH

 
 

 
 
Wittenberg 69

Hiram 38

Date: 02/15/23
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Price Gymnasium, Hiram, OH

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wittenberg 21 20 9 19 69
Hiram 15 8 6 9 38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Ragan,Kelsey * 28 7-10 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 18
02 Gaines-Burns,Jazmyn * 27 6-12 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 4 13
32 Simpson,Jade * 28 4-10 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 1 2 2 0 1 8
00 Cash,Taryn * 22 2-4 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 3 5 4 0 3 7
13 Wolshire,Evie * 24 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 1 2
10 Cronkleton,Lynzee 20 3-7 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 9
20 Scott,Molly 18 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 0 5
04 Doerman,Emily 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
30 Scott,Haley 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 1 0 2
24 Hartman,Rachel 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 2 1 1 2
22 Kastor,Lydia 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-55 8-14 5-7 9-28 37 14 16 20 3 13 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 3-4   75.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 4-6   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-8   37.50 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 28-55   50.9 % 8-14   57.1 % 5-7   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Valaitis,Taylor * 32 3-7 0-1 5-6 1-3 4 1 2 5 0 1 11
20 Hickman ,Brooke * 29 2-8 0-0 4-6 4-2 6 3 1 2 0 1 8
22 Mory ,Ava * 38 3-7 0-0 1-1 4-4 8 4 1 0 0 2 7
14 Rakestraw,Maddie * 26 2-9 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 1 4
15 Thompson,Haley * 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
23 Lawler,Anastasia 18 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
25 Scharer ,Lizzy 9 1-3 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 2
02 Parsons,Diara 7 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
21 Gaiser,Kelsie 6 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
04 Stevenson ,Maddie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
03 Janda ,Jo 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Barnett ,Jayden 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
01 Buxton ,Breyana 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-54 0-13 10-16 12-19 31 15 7 19 1 7 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 1-12   8.33 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-3   0.00 %
4th Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 14-54   25.9 % 0-13   0.0 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wittenberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hiram
GOOD JUMPER by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN(in the paint) 09:46 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CASH,TARYN --

09:18 MISS 3PTR by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by RAGAN,KELSEY 08:58 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by WOLSHIRE,EVIE --

08:49 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,HALEY
STEAL  by CASH,TARYN 08:49
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:44 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by CASH,TARYN --

08:15 7-2 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HICKMAN ,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VALAITIS,TAYLOR

GOOD 3PTR by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 07:53 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by CASH,TARYN --

07:35 TURNOVER  by VALAITIS,TAYLOR
STEAL  by RAGAN,KELSEY 07:35
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,JADE 07:19

07:19 STEAL  by MORY ,AVA
07:11 TURNOVER  by VALAITIS,TAYLOR

STEAL  by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 07:11
GOOD LAYUP by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN(in the paint) 07:06 12-2 V 10

07:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:06

06:35 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by CASH,TARYN --
TURNOVER  by CASH,TARYN 06:29

06:29 STEAL  by VALAITIS,TAYLOR
06:15 TURNOVER  by HICKMAN ,BROOKE

STEAL  by WOLSHIRE,EVIE 06:15
MISS 3PTR by WOLSHIRE,EVIE 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MORY ,AVA
05:43 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,HALEY

STEAL  by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 05:43
MISS JUMPER by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by VALAITIS,TAYLOR
FOUL  by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 05:35

05:35 SUB OUT by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE
05:35 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HALEY
05:35 SUB IN by LAWLER,ANASTASIA
05:35 SUB IN by SCHARER ,LIZZY
05:14 12-4 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by VALAITIS,TAYLOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CASH,TARYN 05:03
04:59 TURNOVER  by SCHARER ,LIZZY

STEAL  by CASH,TARYN 04:59
04:59 FOUL  by SCHARER ,LIZZY

GOOD LAYUP by RAGAN,KELSEY(in the paint) 04:56 14-4 V 10
04:37 14-6 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by SCHARER ,LIZZY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RAGAN,KELSEY(in the paint) 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN ,BROOKE

03:52 14-8 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MORY ,AVA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HICKMAN ,BROOKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:42
SUB OUT by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 03:38
SUB IN by SCOTT,MOLLY 03:38
TURNOVER  by CASH,TARYN 03:37

03:18 14-10 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HICKMAN ,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAWLER,ANASTASIA

TURNOVER  by WOLSHIRE,EVIE 03:04



03:04 STEAL  by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
SUB OUT by RAGAN,KELSEY 03:04
SUB IN by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 03:04

02:49 14-12 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MORY ,AVA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VALAITIS,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by WOLSHIRE,EVIE 02:28
02:28 STEAL  by MORY ,AVA

FOUL  by CASH,TARYN 02:07
02:07 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by VALAITIS,TAYLOR
02:07 14-14 GOOD FT by VALAITIS,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,JADE(in the paint) 01:50 16-14 V 2
01:24 MISS JUMPER by SCHARER ,LIZZY

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JADE --
TURNOVER  by CASH,TARYN 01:09

01:09 STEAL  by LAWLER,ANASTASIA
FOUL  by SCOTT,MOLLY 01:03
SUB OUT by CASH,TARYN 01:03
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MOLLY 01:03
SUB IN by HARTMAN,RACHEL 01:03
SUB IN by RAGAN,KELSEY 01:03

01:03 16-15 V 1 GOOD FT by VALAITIS,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
01:03 MISS FT by VALAITIS,TAYLOR(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
01:03 MISS LAYUP by HICKMAN ,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARTMAN,RACHEL --
00:58 FOUL  by SCHARER ,LIZZY
00:58 SUB OUT by SCHARER ,LIZZY
00:58 SUB IN by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 00:54
REBOUND OFF by WOLSHIRE,EVIE --
GOOD 3PTR by RAGAN,KELSEY 00:38 19-15 V 4
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,JADE --

00:15 MISS LAYUP by HICKMAN ,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RAGAN,KELSEY --
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JADE(in the paint) 00:06
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JADE --
GOOD LAYUP by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN(in the paint) 00:06 21-15 V 6

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wittenberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hiram
SUB OUT by WOLSHIRE,EVIE 09:55
SUB IN by CASH,TARYN 09:55
FOUL  by HARTMAN,RACHEL 09:40
TURNOVER  by HARTMAN,RACHEL 09:40
FOUL  by CASH,TARYN 09:30

09:30 21-16 V 5 GOOD FT by VALAITIS,TAYLOR
09:30 21-17 V 4 GOOD FT by VALAITIS,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by CASH,TARYN 09:20
SUB IN by WOLSHIRE,EVIE 09:20
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JADE 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
08:44 MISS 3PTR by LAWLER,ANASTASIA

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JADE --
TURNOVER  by RAGAN,KELSEY 08:39

08:29 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by VALAITIS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by WOLSHIRE,EVIE 08:12
REBOUND OFF by HARTMAN,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by HARTMAN,RACHEL(in the paint) 08:04 23-19 V 4

07:52 TURNOVER  by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE



07:52 SUB OUT by LAWLER,ANASTASIA
07:52 SUB IN by JANDA ,JO

SUB OUT by WOLSHIRE,EVIE 07:52
SUB IN by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE 07:52

07:42 FOUL  by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
TURNOVER  by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE 07:41
FOUL  by HARTMAN,RACHEL 07:31
SUB OUT by HARTMAN,RACHEL 07:31
SUB IN by SCOTT,MOLLY 07:31
FOUL  by SIMPSON,JADE 07:23

07:23 23-20 V 3 GOOD FT by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
07:23 23-21 V 2 GOOD FT by HICKMAN ,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JADE(in the paint) 07:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 06:58 25-21 V 4

06:46 MISS LAYUP by VALAITIS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JADE --
GOOD 3PTR by RAGAN,KELSEY 06:33 28-21 V 7
ASSIST  by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN --

06:06 MISS LAYUP by VALAITIS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN --
MISS 3PTR by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE 05:54
REBOUND OFF by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN --
MISS LAYUP by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN(in the paint) 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MORY ,AVA
05:36 MISS 3PTR by JANDA ,JO

REBOUND DEF by RAGAN,KELSEY --
GOOD JUMPER by RAGAN,KELSEY(in the paint) 05:21 30-21 V 9

04:53 MISS LAYUP by HICKMAN ,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MORY ,AVA

04:48 MISS 3PTR by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JADE --
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JADE(in the paint) 04:40
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,JADE --
GOOD 3PTR by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE 04:36 33-21 V 12
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,JADE --

04:18 MISS JUMPER by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE --

04:17 FOUL  by VALAITIS,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17

04:17 SUB OUT by VALAITIS,TAYLOR
04:17 SUB OUT by JANDA ,JO
04:17 SUB OUT by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
04:17 SUB IN by THOMPSON,HALEY
04:17 SUB IN by LAWLER,ANASTASIA
04:17 SUB IN by SCHARER ,LIZZY

SUB OUT by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 04:17
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JADE 04:17
SUB IN by WOLSHIRE,EVIE 04:17
SUB IN by SCOTT,HALEY 04:17
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,HALEY(in the paint) 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MORY ,AVA
03:49 MISS LAYUP by MORY ,AVA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MORY ,AVA
03:21 MISS LAYUP by MORY ,AVA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SCOTT,MOLLY 03:21
REBOUND DEF by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE --
GOOD 3PTR by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE 03:05 36-21 V 15
ASSIST  by RAGAN,KELSEY --

02:33 FOUL  by THOMPSON,HALEY
02:33 SUB OUT by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE
02:33 SUB IN by VALAITIS,TAYLOR



GOOD 3PTR by RAGAN,KELSEY 02:07 39-21 V 18
ASSIST  by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE --

01:58 TURNOVER  by SCHARER ,LIZZY
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,MOLLY(in the paint) 01:46 41-21 V 20
ASSIST  by SCOTT,HALEY --
FOUL  by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE 01:24

01:24 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HALEY
01:24 SUB IN by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
01:24 MISS FT by SCHARER ,LIZZY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:24 MISS FT by SCHARER ,LIZZY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:24 SUB OUT by SCHARER ,LIZZY
01:24 SUB IN by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE
01:05 MISS 3PTR by LAWLER,ANASTASIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by SCOTT,HALEY 01:03

01:03 41-22 V 19 GOOD FT by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
01:03 41-23 V 18 GOOD FT by HICKMAN ,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE(in the paint) 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWLER,ANASTASIA

00:26 TURNOVER  by VALAITIS,TAYLOR
STEAL  by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE 00:26
MISS LAYUP by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE(in the paint) 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:02 MISS 3PTR by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HICKMAN ,BROOKE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wittenberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hiram
10:00 SUB OUT by LAWLER,ANASTASIA
10:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,HALEY

SUB OUT by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE 10:00
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MOLLY 10:00
SUB OUT by SCOTT,HALEY 10:00
SUB IN by CASH,TARYN 10:00
SUB IN by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 10:00
SUB IN by SIMPSON,JADE 10:00

09:42 TURNOVER  by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JADE(in the paint) 09:27 43-23 V 20
ASSIST  by CASH,TARYN --

09:09 MISS LAYUP by HICKMAN ,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VALAITIS,TAYLOR

08:49 43-25 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by VALAITIS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RAGAN,KELSEY 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:04 MISS LAYUP by MORY ,AVA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
08:02 MISS LAYUP by HICKMAN ,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN --
GOOD LAYUP by RAGAN,KELSEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:58 45-25 V 20
ASSIST  by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN --

07:32 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 07:20
TURNOVER  by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 07:20

07:14 FOUL  by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE
GOOD JUMPER by WOLSHIRE,EVIE(in the paint) 06:46 47-25 V 22
ASSIST  by CASH,TARYN --

06:33 TURNOVER  by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE



MISS 3PTR by RAGAN,KELSEY 06:18
REBOUND OFF by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN --
MISS 3PTR by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:56 SUB OUT by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE
05:56 SUB IN by SCHARER ,LIZZY
05:43 TURNOVER  by SCHARER ,LIZZY

STEAL  by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 05:43
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JADE(in the paint) 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by VALAITIS,TAYLOR
05:01 MISS 3PTR by SCHARER ,LIZZY

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JADE --
TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,JADE 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by VALAITIS,TAYLOR
04:51 SUB IN by LAWLER,ANASTASIA
04:51 SUB OUT by SCHARER ,LIZZY
04:51 SUB IN by STEVENSON ,MADDIE
04:44 MISS LAYUP by HICKMAN ,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MORY ,AVA
04:38 MISS LAYUP by MORY ,AVA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
FOUL  by CASH,TARYN 04:36
SUB OUT by CASH,TARYN 04:36
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JADE 04:36
SUB IN by SCOTT,MOLLY 04:36
SUB IN by HARTMAN,RACHEL 04:36

04:36 MISS FT by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:36 MISS FT by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MORY ,AVA

04:21 MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON ,MADDIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HARTMAN,RACHEL 04:21

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,HALEY
04:10 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,HALEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARTMAN,RACHEL --
TURNOVER  by HARTMAN,RACHEL 04:07

03:34 TURNOVER  by STEVENSON ,MADDIE
STEAL  by HARTMAN,RACHEL 03:34
TURNOVER  by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 03:26

03:08 47-27 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by LAWLER,ANASTASIA
-- ASSIST  by MORY ,AVA

02:56 FOUL  by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
02:56 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HALEY
02:56 SUB IN by VALAITIS,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,MOLLY 02:42
SUB OUT by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 02:42
SUB IN by CASH,TARYN 02:42

02:25 MISS 3PTR by LAWLER,ANASTASIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:25 FOUL  by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by CASH,TARYN(in the paint) 02:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:14 SUB OUT by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
02:14 SUB IN by GAISER,KELSIE

TURNOVER  by RAGAN,KELSEY 02:02
02:02 STEAL  by STEVENSON ,MADDIE

FOUL  by SCOTT,MOLLY 02:02
SUB OUT by WOLSHIRE,EVIE 02:02
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MOLLY 02:02
SUB IN by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE 02:02
SUB IN by SIMPSON,JADE 02:02



01:48 MISS LAYUP by VALAITIS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JADE --

01:35 FOUL  by GAISER,KELSIE
GOOD FT by CASH,TARYN 01:35 48-27 V 21
MISS FT by CASH,TARYN 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON ,MADDIE
00:48 48-29 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by GAISER,KELSIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by HARTMAN,RACHEL 00:48
00:48 MISS FT by GAISER,KELSIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:27 FOUL  by MORY ,AVA

GOOD FT by CASH,TARYN 00:11 49-29 V 20
00:11 SUB OUT by STEVENSON ,MADDIE
00:11 SUB IN by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE

GOOD FT by CASH,TARYN 00:11 50-29 V 21
00:04 TURNOVER  by GAISER,KELSIE

STEAL  by SIMPSON,JADE 00:04

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wittenberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hiram
SUB OUT by RAGAN,KELSEY 10:00
SUB IN by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN(in the paint) 09:58 52-29 V 23

09:34 52-31 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CASH,TARYN(in the paint) 09:24 54-31 V 23

09:17 SUB OUT by LAWLER,ANASTASIA
09:17 SUB IN by JANDA ,JO
09:14 MISS LAYUP by GAISER,KELSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARTMAN,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JADE(in the paint) 08:56 56-31 V 25
ASSIST  by HARTMAN,RACHEL --

08:41 MISS 3PTR by JANDA ,JO
REBOUND DEF by HARTMAN,RACHEL --

08:36 SUB OUT by GAISER,KELSIE
08:36 SUB IN by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
08:18 FOUL  by MORY ,AVA

MISS JUMPER by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE

08:06 MISS JUMPER by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CASH,TARYN(in the paint) 07:47 58-31 V 27

07:41 TURNOVER  by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE
07:41 SUB OUT by JANDA ,JO
07:41 SUB IN by PARSONS,DIARA

SUB OUT by HARTMAN,RACHEL 07:41
SUB IN by SCOTT,HALEY 07:41
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,JADE(in the paint) 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by VALAITIS,TAYLOR
07:05 TURNOVER  by VALAITIS,TAYLOR

STEAL  by CASH,TARYN 07:05
07:01 FOUL  by MORY ,AVA

GOOD 3PTR by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE 06:50 61-31 V 30
ASSIST  by SCOTT,HALEY --

06:29 TURNOVER  by VALAITIS,TAYLOR
STEAL  by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 06:29
MISS LAYUP by CASH,TARYN(in the paint) 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE
06:07 TURNOVER  by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE

STEAL  by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE 06:07
MISS LAYUP by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN(in the paint) 05:51



-- REBOUND DEF by MORY ,AVA
05:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:47
SUB OUT by CASH,TARYN 05:47
SUB IN by KASTOR,LYDIA 05:47

05:47 61-33 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by MORY ,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by SCOTT,HALEY 05:32

05:25 61-34 V 27 GOOD FT by MORY ,AVA(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,HALEY(in the paint) 05:04 63-34 V 29

04:57 SUB OUT by PARSONS,DIARA
04:57 SUB IN by THOMPSON,HALEY
04:45 SUB OUT by HICKMAN ,BROOKE
04:45 SUB IN by PARSONS,DIARA
04:40 MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,DIARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,HALEY --
04:36 FOUL  by PARSONS,DIARA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
SUB OUT by GAINES-BURNS,JAZMYN 04:36
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JADE 04:36
SUB IN by DOERMAN,EMILY 04:36
SUB IN by SCOTT,MOLLY 04:36
TURNOVER  by DOERMAN,EMILY 04:34

04:25 MISS 3PTR by PARSONS,DIARA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,HALEY --

04:21 FOUL  by PARSONS,DIARA
MISS FT by DOERMAN,EMILY(fastbreak) 04:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOERMAN,EMILY(fastbreak) 04:21 64-34 V 30

04:15 MISS LAYUP by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOERMAN,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by DOERMAN,EMILY 04:06

04:06 STEAL  by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE
04:00 MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,DIARA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SCOTT,HALEY 04:00
REBOUND DEF by KASTOR,LYDIA --
MISS LAYUP by CRONKLETON,LYNZEE(in the paint) 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,HALEY
03:39 MISS 3PTR by VALAITIS,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:36 SUB OUT by VALAITIS,TAYLOR
03:36 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,HALEY
03:36 SUB IN by BUXTON ,BREYANA
03:36 SUB IN by BARNETT ,JAYDEN
03:31 MISS 3PTR by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNETT ,JAYDEN
03:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:21 MISS LAYUP by BARNETT ,JAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KASTOR,LYDIA --
GOOD LAYUP by DOERMAN,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:15 66-34 V 32
ASSIST  by KASTOR,LYDIA --

02:57 MISS LAYUP by PARSONS,DIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,HALEY --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,HALEY 02:53

02:48 66-36 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DOERMAN,EMILY(in the paint) 02:25
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,MOLLY --
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,MOLLY(in the paint) 02:20 68-36 V 32

02:20 FOUL  by MORY ,AVA
GOOD FT by SCOTT,MOLLY 02:20 69-36 V 33

02:20 SUB OUT by MORY ,AVA
02:20 SUB IN by GAISER,KELSIE
02:09 TURNOVER  by BARNETT ,JAYDEN



02:08 SUB OUT by RAKESTRAW,MADDIE
02:08 SUB IN by STEVENSON ,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:39
01:26 69-38 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by PARSONS,DIARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUXTON ,BREYANA
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,HALEY(in the paint) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNETT ,JAYDEN
00:38 MISS JUMPER by GAISER,KELSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOERMAN,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by KASTOR,LYDIA(in the paint) 00:18

00:18 BLOCK  by BARNETT ,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by BUXTON ,BREYANA

00:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:02 MISS LAYUP by BUXTON ,BREYANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,HALEY --


